
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

PA
PIKE
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATL REC AREA

Sterling, VA
JLowe/PSchadd
08/20/07

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title:  Contract Specialist Date: August 20, 2007

Contract Awarded to:  Locust Ridge Quarry Date: August 30, 2007

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Locust Ridge Quarry
HC87, Box 282
Pocono Lake, PA  18347

   246,072.25

Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc.
d/b/a Owl Contracting
    164 A Franklin A
Rockaway, NJ  07866

   319,830.00

Intercounty Paving Association
859 Willow Grove Street
Hacketstown, NJ  07840

   668,279.00

Engineer's Estimate 280,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101 LPSM Mobilization
Locust Ridge Quarry ALL 6,345.00      6,345.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 33,033.00     33,033.00
Intercounty Paving Association 195,000.00    195,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,175.00     22,175.00

15201 LPSM Construction survey and staking
Locust Ridge Quarry ALL 3,185.00      3,185.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 6,301.36      6,301.36
Intercounty Paving Association 18,100.00     18,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

15401 LPSM Contractor testing
Locust Ridge Quarry ALL 6,475.00      6,475.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 8,751.89      8,751.89
Intercounty Paving Association 13,500.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00

15703 m Silt fence
Locust Ridge Quarry 1,300 10.25     13,325.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 10.00     13,000.00
Intercounty Paving Association 12.45     16,185.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.50     16,250.00

15716 Each Inlet protection
Locust Ridge Quarry 7 265.00      1,855.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 350.00      2,450.00
Intercounty Paving Association 500.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      2,450.00

15733 m2 Temporary turf establishment
Locust Ridge Quarry 850 1.55      1,317.50
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 5.50      4,675.00
Intercounty Paving Association 2.00      1,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      2,550.00

20103 m2 Clearing and grubbing
Locust Ridge Quarry 1,700 4.85      8,245.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 12.75     21,675.00
Intercounty Paving Association 30.00     51,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.70      6,290.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20207 Each Pruning trees
Locust Ridge Quarry 10 165.00      1,650.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 725.00      7,250.00
Intercounty Paving Association 2,025.00     20,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 360.00      3,600.00

20211 Each Removal of individual trees
Locust Ridge Quarry 3 880.00      2,640.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 1,400.00      4,200.00
Intercounty Paving Association 3,375.00     10,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,300.00      3,900.00

20301B Each Removal of signs
Locust Ridge Quarry 2 40.00         80.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 150.00        300.00
Intercounty Paving Association 220.00        440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00        260.00

20401 m3 Roadway excavation
Locust Ridge Quarry 420 42.75     17,955.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 43.00     18,060.00
Intercounty Paving Association 67.00     28,140.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     25,200.00

30101Z t Aggregate base, grading C or D
Locust Ridge Quarry 330 43.10     14,223.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 33.00     10,890.00
Intercounty Paving Association 65.00     21,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 36.00     11,880.00

30502M m2 Aggregate-topsoil course, 125 mm depth
Locust Ridge Quarry 1,450 10.30     14,935.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 8.75     12,687.50
Intercounty Paving Association 61.00     88,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     11,600.00

41801ACB t Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 9.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3-
<30 ESAL, type 2 pavement smoothness

Locust Ridge Quarry 1,150 84.50     97,175.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 85.00     97,750.00
Intercounty Paving Association 109.00    125,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00    103,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

41801CC t Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 3 -
<30 ESAL

Locust Ridge Quarry 250 82.80     20,700.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 95.50     23,875.00
Intercounty Paving Association 122.00     30,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00     23,750.00

62401F m2 Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth
Locust Ridge Quarry 1,200 8.60     10,320.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 5.25      6,300.00
Intercounty Paving Association 4.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      4,800.00

62519 m2 Turf Establishment
Locust Ridge Quarry 1,200 2.15      2,580.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 6.75      8,100.00
Intercounty Paving Association 2.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00      2,400.00

62601PDJB Each Platanus occidentalis, sycamore, 1800 mm - 2400 mm height, balled and burlapped
Locust Ridge Quarry 10 435.00      4,350.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 650.00      6,500.00
Intercounty Paving Association 300.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 650.00      6,500.00

63304CC m2 Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting
Locust Ridge Quarry 1.75 485.00        848.75
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 575.00      1,006.25
Intercounty Paving Association 280.00        490.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 420.00        735.00

63308A Each Removing and resetting sign
Locust Ridge Quarry 3 155.00        465.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 300.00        900.00
Intercounty Paving Association 485.00      1,455.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00        480.00

63401BA m Pavement markings, type B, solid
Locust Ridge Quarry 5,800 0.66      3,828.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 2.15     12,470.00
Intercounty Paving Association 2.70     15,660.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.85      4,930.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

63507 m2 Construction sign
Locust Ridge Quarry 11.00 190.00      2,090.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 365.00      4,015.00
Intercounty Paving Association 89.00        979.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 220.00      2,420.00

63508B Each Drum, type B
Locust Ridge Quarry 60 22.00      1,320.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 80.00      4,800.00
Intercounty Paving Association 91.00      5,460.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00      5,100.00

63509 Hour Flagger
Locust Ridge Quarry 350 28.40      9,940.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 28.40      9,940.00
Intercounty Paving Association 28.40      9,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 27.90      9,765.00

63704 Mo Cellular phone service
Locust Ridge Quarry 3 75.00        225.00
Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 300.00        900.00
Intercounty Paving Association 135.00        405.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 155.00        465.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 63509     9,940.00    9,975.00

Locust Ridge Quarry 15716     1,855.00       18.55



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-DEWA 14(11)
TOMS CREEK ROAD OVERLAY AND SHOULDER REHABILITATION

Date: 08/22/07

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Locust Ridge Quarry 246,072.25246,072.25

Kelly Excavating & Paving, Inc. 319,830.00319,830.00

Intercounty Paving Association 668,279.00668,279.00

The apparent low bidder is 12 % below the engineer's estimate.


